Jammu Municipal Corporation, Town Hall, Jammu.

JMC convenes review meeting on Jammu Smart City

For making Jammu a Smart City, Jammu Municipal Corporation continuously putting efforts by way of holding meetings with the line departments as well as with stakeholders so that there can be more suggestions from them for preparing final draft of Jammu Smart City. A meeting in this regard was held under the Chairmanship of Dr. Manmohan Singh (KAS), Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation, during the course of meeting threadbare discussion on final draft was held. The Consultants so engaged apprised all the participants about the progress of final draft which shall be submitted to the Ministry of Urban Development, Govt. of India by or before 15th December, 2016.

About 5.40 lacs people are aware about the Jammu Smart City proposal and about 30,000 people are connected by way of Whatsapp and Social media with it who are continuously sending their suggestions/comments on Whatsapp, website of JMC i.e. jmcjammu.org which includes Smart City Tab, Opinion Poll Form, Twitter and MyGov Page created by JMC. General public is requested to send their suggestions/comments/opinions on these so that their suggestions/comments can be into consideration while finalizing the final draft of Jammu Smart City proposal.

Among others R.S. Jamwal(KAS), Joint Commissioner (A), Neeraj Gupta (KAS), Chief Accounts Officer, Ranjit Singh (KAS), Secretary, Kushal Chand, Joint Commissioner (Works), Jeet Lal, Deputy Director (Planning), Harinder Arora, Senior Town Planner, Dr. Anita Salgotra, Health Officer, Dr. Jaswant Singh, Municipal Veterinary Officer, Prabodh Sharma, Executive Engineer, S. Surjit Singh, Ex. Engineer (Electric), Rajesh Gupta, Kamni Kesar, Chief Enforcement Officers, Talat Mehmood Khan, Chief Transport Officer, Suresh Gupta, Asstt. Ex. Engineer (Mechanical), Gurcharan Singh, Asstt. Ex. Engineer and Ankush Kapoor, Informatics Officer, JMC.





Jammu Municipal Corporation, Town Hall, Jammu.

Clean Jammu Green Jammu Awareness drive Launched

Jammu Municipal Corporation in collaboration with JK-Unity Trust, Trikuta Complex B.C. Road and Traffic Police Jammu launched Clean Jammu Green Jammu awareness drive from Amphalla Chowk to Disco Road Janipur. The drive was flag off by R.S. Jamwal (KAS) Joint Commissioner (A) JMC, Gourav Chopra, Chairman and Puneet Arora, President. Dr. Anita Salgotra Health Officer, JMC Sanitation Officer and other field staff of JMC was also present.

The field staff of JMC and members of the JK-Unity (Trust) appealed the shopkeepers to put their belongings inside their shops and not encroach the footpath which is path way for the general public. The shopkeepers were also requested to keep dustbins outside their shops so that the surrounding can be maintain clean and green. They also appealed the shopkeepers and public in general to park their vehicles at earmarked parking so that these will not hamper the smooth flow of traffic.

The Joint Commissioner (A), JMC appreciated the role JK-Unity Trust to participate and support the awareness campaign and also assure in future the possible support shall be provided for any social cause.

The other members of the trust Sanjeev Luthra, Ashwani Handa, Janmeet Singh, Hoshiyar Singh, Gulshan Rattan, Nageshwar, Kamal Kundal, Munish Mahajan, Anuj Mattoo, Rev. Issac Bhatti, Camres David, Pankaj Gandotra, Ashwani Gandotra, Jeet amd Dalip.



